LED LAMP
HD Series
LED PAR38, PAR30
HD-PAR38, HD-PAR30LN, HD-PAR30
Features & Benefits
Outstanding high lumen output, for premium and high ceiling applications
May be used to replace high lumen PAR, including Ceramic Metal Halide (CMH)
4 different beam angles to meet your lighting needs
Dark silver colour housing
Excellent performance for task lighting
50,000 hours average life, Energy Star listed*
Enclosed fixture application and wet location approved*
High CRI (Up to 90+)*
Dimensional Drawing
Ordering Information    Example: HD-PAR30LN/33W/40/WFL60/D
Family Name Lamp Type Wattage CCT Beam Angle Dimmable
HD (HD series) PAR38
PAR30LN (Long neck)
PAR30 (Short neck)
11W
26W
33W
38W
30 (3000K)
40 (4000K)
SP15 (15°)
FL25 (25°)
WFL40 (40°)
WFL60 (60°)
D (Dimmable)
Blank (Non dimmable)
Product Specification
D L
PAR38 4.8” 5.04”
PAR30LN 3.74” 4.65”
PAR30 3.74” 3.58”
Tel: 905-479-7093
Toll Free: 1-888-425-7093
Email: customerservice@turolight.com
Website: www.turolight.com
Page  1 of 1
11/30/21
M.O.L.
M.O.D.
PAR30LN PAR30SN
PAR38
5-year (ES approved), 3-year (non ES) limited warranty
Operating temperature range -20˚C ~ +45˚C
*For applicable models, see product specification below.
Ordering
Code
Energy
Star Model Number Watts
Replacement
CMH Base
Voltage
(V)
Hour
Rating
Beam
Angle
Initial
Lumens(lm) CCT(K) CRI
C.B.C.P.
(cd)
Enclosed
Fixture AP.
Wet
LOC.
Damp
LOC.
M.O.D.
(inch)
M.O.L.
(inch)
Case
QTY.
1785203 Y HD-PAR38/38W/30/FL25 38 100W E26 120 50,000 25° 4000 3000 80 17500 - Y Y 4.8 5.04 10
1785401 Y HD-PAR38/38W/40/FL25 38 100W E26 120 50,000 25° 4000 4000 80 17500 - Y Y 4.8 5.04 10
1785200 Y HD-PAR38/38W/30/WFL40 38 100W E26 120 50,000 40° 4000 3000 80 8000 - Y Y 4.8 5.04 10
1785400 Y HD-PAR38/38W/40/WFL40 38 100W E26 120 50,000 40° 4000 4000 80 8000 - Y Y 4.8 5.04 8
1784201 Y HD-PAR38/26W/30/SP15/D 26 70W E26 120 50,000 15° 2400 3000 90 20000 Y Y Y 4.8 5.04 8
1784202 Y HD-PAR38/26W/30/FL25/D 26 70W E26 120 50,000 25° 2400 3000 90 11000 Y Y Y 4.8 5.04 8
1784203 Y HD-PAR38/26W/30/WFL40/D 26 70W E26 120 50,000 40° 2400 3000 90 4000 Y Y Y 4.8 5.04 8
1784405 Y HD-PAR38/26W/40/SP15/D 26 70W E26 120 50,000 15° 2400 4000 90 20000 Y Y Y 4.8 5.04 8
1784406 Y HD-PAR38/26W/40/FL25/D 26 70W E26 120 50,000 25° 2400 4000 90 11000 Y Y Y 4.8 5.04 8
1784407 Y HD-PAR38/26W/40/WFL40/D 26 70W E26 120 50,000 40° 2400 4000 90 4000 Y Y Y 4.8 5.04 8
1785201 Y HD-PAR30LN/33W/30/FL25/D 33 70W E26 120 50,000 25° 3000 3000 90 13000 - - Y 3.74 4.65 12
1785402 Y HD-PAR30LN/33W/40/FL25/D 33 70W E26 120 50,000 25° 3000 4000 90 13000 - - Y 3.74 4.65 12
1785202 Y HD-PAR30LN/33W/30/WFL40/D 33 70W E26 120 50,000 40° 3000 3000 90 6500 - - Y 3.74 4.65 12
1785403 Y HD-PAR30LN/33W/40/WFL40/D 33 70W E26 120 50,000 40° 3000 4000 90 6500 - - Y 3.74 4.65 12
1785404 - HD-PAR30LN/33W/40/WFL60/D 33 70W E26 120 50,000 60° 3000 4000 90 - - - Y 3.74 4.65 12
1782225 - HD-PAR30/11W/30/FL25/D 11 39W E26 120 40,000 25° 1100 3000 80 2910 Y - Y 3.74 3.58 30
1782226 - HD-PAR30/11W/30/WFL40/D 11 39W E26 120 40,000 40° 1100 3000 80 1315 Y - Y 3.74 3.58 30